Each bidder is required to submit to the Town a recent sworn statement of the bidder's qualifications the
form furnished by the Town for this purpose.

Contracts will not be awarded until the above requirements have been submitted and approved.

1. For this contract, an assessment per day for liquidated damages, at a rate of One Thousand, Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200) per day shall be
applied to each calendar day the work runs in excess of the Three Hundred Ninety-three (393) allowed calendar days for the contract.

Proposal Guaranty (Bid Bond):   Except when otherwise specified, no proposal will be considered unless accompanied by a proposal guaranty
in the form of a bond furnished by a surety company, satisfactory to the Engineer, in an amount equal to at least 30% of the amount of the bid,